
AI'TORNEY GENERAL OF TI~XAS 
G R k L  A B B O T T  

September 7,2007 

Ms. Sylvia McClella~i 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Dallas 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 7521 5 

Re: Request for copy of police report #0571757-T; OKR 2007-5749 

Dear Ms. McClelIan: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruliiig aiid assigned your 
request ID# 293906. 

After reviewing your arguments and the subinitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present anovel or eolnl~lex issue. Tlius, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the submitted inforniation may be withheld from 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Government Code. We have 
considered your argulneilts and the submitted infonliation and have determined that in 
accordailce with sectioii 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the sub~ilitted iiiformation. 
However, you must release the basic infomation pursuant to section 552.108(c) of the 
Governnie~lt Code. 

For inore iiifor~uation on the cited exception, as well as iilfori~iation on the rights and 
obligations of goverii~iie~ital bodies arid requestors, please refer to open governllient 
information co~ltaiiied on the Office ofthe Attoriiey General website at www..oag.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Gover11111e11t Hotliile at 1-877-OI'ENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Ms. Jessica Henderson 
c/o Ms. Sylvia McClellan 
1400 Soutli Lanlar 
Dallas: Texas 752 15 
(wio enclosures) 


